TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeff Allen	dba Allen Auto Transport	09/10/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allen Auto Transport, Inc.	
Street Address:	4065 Glencoe Avenue	
City:	Marina del Rey	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	tal Code: 90292	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2182293	ALLEN AUTO TRANSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)826-6991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-826-7474
Email: cgross@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Clark Gross

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1402-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clark Gross

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0094

900012806

F \$40.00 218228

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Jeff Allen, DBA Allen Auto Transport ("Assignor"), an individual, had adopted and used the mark of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,182,293, was the owner of same;

WHEREAS Allen Auto Transport, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having a business address of 4065 Glencoe Avenue, Marina del Rey, California 90292, was desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, and Assignor was desirous of assigning said mark to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby confirm that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on September 21, 2003, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Jeff Allen, DBA Allen Auto Transport

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0095